
—e
 

| MONDAY, JULY 22, 1996 CONTINUED 

1. Brink's by item 
2. Loomis Armored, Inc. by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on July 2&9, 1996. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for One New Baum Model 2020 Folder or Equivalent Unit were 

received and opened. The bidders being four in number are as follow: 

1. Mirex Graphics Systems $17,950.00 

Optional bid (with trade-in) $16,700.00 
2. Resource Net International $18,995.00 
3. Heidelberg Eastern, Inc. $23,750.00 
4. Santa Fe Service and Sales $23,500.00 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Administrative Services and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on July 29, 1996. Upan roll 

call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Plumbing Installation, Maintenance and Repair were received 

and opened. The bidders being five in number are as follow: 

1. McIntosh Service Company by item 

2. Williams Plumbing by item 
3. Soder Mechanical by item 

4%. Russell Plumbing Service Company by item 
5S. Berry Carter Company by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on July 29, 1996. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Truck Rental were received and opened. The bidder being 

one in number is as follows: 

1. Hertz Penske Truck Rental by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer the bid to Election Board and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on July 29, 1996. Upon roll 

call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Lease-Purchase of Five (5) New Motor Graders were received 

and opened. The bidders being five in number are as follow: 

1. Kirby-Smith Machinery by item 

2. Keystone Equipment Company by item 
3. OCT Equipment, Inc. by item 

4%. Midwestern Equipment Company na bid 

5S. Darr Equipment Co. by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Highways and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on July 29, 1996. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Trash Service were received and opened. The bidders being 

three in number are as follow: 

1. Browning-Ferris, Inc. by item 

2. American Waste Control, Inc. by item 

3. Waste Management of Tulsa by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on July 29, 1996. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 


